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HCCBG SERVICE PROVIDERS 
July 1, 2025 – June 30, 2026  

 
ALEXANDER COUNTY (002) 
Adult Life Programs, Inc. (E005) Non-Profit     Adult Day Health (155) 
P.O. Box 807 
Hickory, NC 28603   
(828) 326-9120 / FAX (828) 327-2661 
Street Address:  226 2nd St. NW, Hickory, NC 28601 
Hours: 9AM-5PM Monday-Friday 
Contact Persons: 
- Karin McDaniel, Director  - kmcdaniel@adultlifeprograms.com  
- Crystal Brackett, Finance Director - cbrackett@adultlifeprograms.com 
 
Alexander County DSS (E002)  Public       Congregate Meals (180) 
604 7th St., S.W.        Home Del. Meals (020)  
Taylorsville, NC  28681-2413        
(828) 632-1080 / FAX:  632-1092       
Hours: 8AM-5PM Monday-Friday 
Contact Persons:  
- Keri Jerrell, DSS Director – kjerrell@alexandercountync.gov  
- Michael Dodson, Business Officer I – 828-352-7665 mdodson@alexandercountync.gov  
- Kay Dayvault, Adult Services Supervisor –   828-352-7664 kdayvault@alexandercountync.gov 
- Trena Riddle, Economic Services Program Admin – triddle@alexandercountync.gov  
- Randi Eckard, Nutrition Coordinator reeckard@alexndercountync.gov  
 
Alexander Senior Center (E003) Public      Senior Center Operations (170) 
730 7th St., S.W.        Senior Center General Purpose (176) 
Taylorsville, NC  28681          
(828) 632-1717 / FAX:  632-1102 
Hours : 8AM-5PM Monday-Friday 
Contact Persons: 
- Kristy Hunt, Director khunt@alexandercountync.gov   
- Vicki Martin, Assistant Director – vmartin@alexandercountync.gov  

 
All Ways Caring (E027) For-Profit      In-Home Aide I (041)  
461 Harper Ave, SW         In-Home Aide, Level II (042) 
Lenoir, NC 28645 
 (828) 754-4528 FAX: (828) 757-3195 
Hours: 8AM-5PM Monday-Friday 
Contact Persons: 
- Sandi Radford, Branch Manager sandra.radford@allwayscaring.com  
- Lynsey Burgess, RN Supervisor lynsey.burgess@allwayscaring.com  

 
Foothills Service Project (E026) Non-Profit     Housing & Home Improv. (140) 
P.O. Box 86 
Rutherford College, NC  28671 
(828) 879-8400  
Hours: 10AM-3:30PM Tuesday 
Street Address:  940 Malcolm Blvd. 
  Connelly Springs, NC 28612 
Contact Person: 
- Scotty Donnelly, Executive Director sdonnelly@foothillsserviceproject.org  
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Greenway Public Transportation (E036) Public     General Transportation (250) 
1459 Robinwood Road         Medical Transportation (033) 
Newton NC, 28658         
(828) 464-9444/FAX: (828) 466-0570 
Hours: 8:35AM-5:20PM Monday-Saturday 
Contact Persons: 
- Michael Bowman, Executive Director (828) 465-7642, mbowman@mygreenway.org  
- Kaylan Kelley, Mobility Manager (828) 465-7640, kkelley@mygreenway.org   
- Amber Sanchez, ARMS, asanchez@mygreenway.org 
- Amanda Safrit, Deputy Finance Director - asafrit@mygreenway.org  

 
BURKE COUNTY (012) 
Blue Ridge Community Action, Inc. (E006) Non-Profit   Adult Day Care (030) 
304 N Main St 
Drexel, NC 28619 
(828) 438-6255 / FAX:  433-5721 
Web page:  www.brcainc.org  
Hours: 8:30AM-5PM Monday-Friday 
Contact Persons: 
- Stephanie Ashley, Executive Director sashley@brcainc.org  
- Karen Harshman, Finance Director Kharshman@brcainc.org 
- Shawna Hanes, Chief Operating Officer state@brcainc.org  
- Lisa Lail, Adult Day Care Director llail@brcainc.org   
 
Burke County Senior Services (E021) Public Non-Profit   Senior Center Operations (170) 
501 North Green Street        Senior Center Gen. Purpose (176) 
Morganton, NC  28655        Home Delivered Meals (020) 
Phone: (828) 430-4147 / FAX: (828)764-9399     Congregate Meals (180) 
Hours: Mondays 8am-7:30PM, Tues-Fri 8AM-5PM 
Contact Persons:  
-  Roxanne Powell, Director Roxanne.powell@burkenc.org 828-764-9392 
-  Lana Lowder: Nutrition Program Coordinator lana.lowder@burkenc.org  
 
Catawba Valley Medical Services (E030) Private For-Profit   In-Home Aide II (042)  
P.O. Box 2756         In-Home Aide III (045) 
Morganton, NC 28680-2756       Medical Transportation (033) 
Phone: (828) 437-8808 / FAX: (828) 437-8183 
Street Address:  409B South Sterling Street, Morganton, NC 28655 
Hours: 7AM-4PM Monday-Friday 
Contact Person: 
- Henry DeRolf, Principal HenryDeRolf@finerdayshc.com  
- Akin Akinsanya, Chief Operating Officer Akinakinsanya@finerdayshc.com 
 
East Burke Senior Center (E013) Public Non-Profit    Senior Center Gen. Purpose (176) 
101 Main Ave. West 
Hildebran, NC 28637 
Phone: (828) 764-9300 / FAX: (828) 764-9305 
Hours: Mondays 8AM-7PM, Tue-Fri 8AM-5PM 
Contact Person:  
- Rebecah Bova, Assistant Director Rebecah.bova@burkenc.org 828-764-9308 
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Foothills Service Project (E026) Non-Profit     Housing & Home Improv. (140) 
P.O. Box 86 
Rutherford College, NC  28671 
(828) 879-8400  
Hours: 10AM-3:30PM Tuesday 
Street Address:  940 Malcolm Blvd. 
  Connelly Springs, NC 28612 
Contact Person: 
- Scotty Donnelly, Executive Director sdonnelly@foothillsserviceproject.org  
 
Greenway Public Transportation (E036) Public     General Transportation (250) 
1459 Robinwood Road  
Newton NC, 28658         
(828) 464-9444/FAX: (828) 466-0570 
Hours: 8:35AM-5:20PM Monday-Saturday 
Contact Persons: 
- Michael Bowman, Executive Director (828) 465-7642, mbowman@mygreenway.org  
- Kaylan Kelley, Mobility Manager (828) 465-7640, kkelley@mygreenway.org   
- Amber Sanchez, ARMS, asanchez@mygreenway.org 
- Amanda Safrit, Deputy Finance Director - asafrit@mygreenway.org  
 
CALDWELL COUNTY (014) 
Adult Life Programs, Inc. (E005) Non-Profit     Adult Day Health (155) 
P.O. Box 807          
Hickory, NC 28603   
(828) 326-9120 / FAX (828) 327-2661 
Street Address:  226 2nd St. NW, Hickory, NC 28601 
Hours: 9AM-5PM Monday-Friday 
Contact Persons: 
- Karin McDaniel, Director  - kmcdaniel@adultlifeprograms.com  
- Crystal Brackett, Finance Director - cbrackett@adultlifeprograms.com 

 
Blue Ridge Community Action, Inc. (E006) Non-Profit   Congregate Meals (180) 
800 North Green Street  Home Del. Meals (020) 
Morganton, NC 28655 
Burke: (828) 438-6255 / FAX:  433-5721 
Caldwell: (828) 438-6255 / FAX 433-5721 
Web page: www.brcainc.org  
Hours: 8:30AM-5PM Monday-Friday 
Contact Persons: 
- Stephanie Ashley, Executive Director sashley@brcainc.org  
- Karen Harshman, Finance Director  Kharshman@brcainc.org 
- Shawna Hanes, Chief Operating Officer, Nutrition state@brcainc.org  

 
Caldwell Senior Center Inc. (E016) Private Non-Profit    Senior Center Operations (170) 
P.O. Box 933         Senior Center Gen. Purpose (176) 
Lenoir, NC  28645         
(828) 758-2883 / FAX: 758-2348       
Street Address: 650 A Pennton Avenue SW 
Hours: 8AM-4:30PM Monday-Thursday 8AM-2PM Fridays     
Contact Person:          
- April Austin, Director april@caldwellseniorcenter.org  
- Web Page: www.caldwellseniorcenter.org  
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Foothills Service Project (E026) Non-Profit     Housing & Home Improv. (140) 
P.O. Box 86 
Rutherford College, NC 28671 
(828) 879-8400  
Street Address:  940 Malcolm Blvd. 
  Connelly Springs, NC 28612 
Hours: 10AM-3:30PM Tuesday 
Contact Person: 
- Scotty Donnelly, Director sdonnelly@foothillsserviceproject.org  
 
Greenway Public Transportation (E036) Public     General Transportation (250) 
1459 Robinwood Road         Medical Transportation (033) 
Newton NC, 28658         
(828) 464-9444/FAX: (828) 466-0570 
Hours: 8:35AM-5:20PM Monday-Saturday 
Contact Persons: 
- Michael Bowman, Executive Director (828) 465-7642, mbowman@mygreenway.org  
- Kaylan Kelley, Mobility Manager (828) 465-7640, kkelley@mygreenway.org   
- Amber Sanchez, ARMS, asanchez@mygreenway.org 
- Amanda Safrit, Deputy Finance Director - asafrit@mygreenway.org  

 
Harmony Home Care (E023) For-Profit     In-Home Aide, Level I (041) 
230 Morganton Blvd. SW  Suite D 
Lenoir, NC 28645 
(828) 754-4401/FAX: (828) 754-4405 
Hours: 8:30AM-4PM Monday-Friday 
Contact Persons: 
- Diane P. Kilby, Director of Operations dianer28645@yahoo.com; harmonyhomecare@att.net  
- Crystal Clippard, RN crystalclippard@charter.net 
 
All Ways Caring  (E027) For-Profit      In-Home Aide, Level II (042) 
461 Harper Ave, SW        In-Home Aide, Level III (045) 
Lenoir, NC 28645 
 (828) 754-4528 FAX: (828) 759-2206 
Hours: 8AM-5PM Monday-Friday 
Contact Persons: 
- Sandi Radford, Branch Manager sandra.radford@allwayscaring.com  
- Lynsey Burgess, RN Supervisor lynsey.burgess@allwayscaring.com  
 
CATAWBA COUNTY (018) 
Adult Life Programs, Inc. (E005) Non-Profit     Adult Day Care (030) 
P.O. Box 807         Adult Day Health (155) 
Hickory, NC 28603   
(828) 326-9120 / FAX (828) 327-2661 
Street Address:  226 2nd St. NW, Hickory, NC 28601 
Hours: 9AM-5PM Monday-Friday 
Contact Persons: 
- Karin McDaniel, Director  - kmcdaniel@adultlifeprograms.com  
- Crystal Brackett, Finance Director - cbrackett@adultlifeprograms.com 
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Catawba Council on Aging (E017) Private Non-Profit    Senior Center Operations (170) 
400 17th Street SW        Senior Center Gen. Purpose (176) 
P.O. Box 835 
Hickory, NC  28603 
(828) 328-2269 / FAX: (828) 328-8885 
Web Page : www.catawbacoa.org 
Hours: 8:00AM-4:30PM Monday-Thursday. 8:00AM-2:00PM Fridays (can vary) 
Contact Persons: 
- Vickie Blevins, Director – vickieblevins@catawbacouncilonaging.org  
- Courtney Bowman, Assistant Director – courtneybowman@catawbacouncilonaging.org  
 
Senior Nutrition Services (Catawba County DSS) Public Non-Profit  Congregate Meals (180) 
Physical Address: 507 Boundary Street Newton, NC 28613   Home Del. Meals (020) 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 207  Newton, NC 28658 
Phone: (828) 695-5610, 695-5617 
Fax:  (828) 695-6518 
Hours: 8AM-5PM Monday-Friday 
Contact Persons: 
- Katie Nash, Senior Nutrition Services Manager  KNash@CatawbaCountyNC.gov  
- Patricia Cochran, ARMS pcochran@catawbacountync.gov  

 
Comfort Keepers (E028) For Profit       In-Home Aide Level II (042) 
444 4th St. SW         In-Home Aide Level III (045) 
Hickory, NC  28602         
(828) 431-2273 / FAX: (828) 405-1147        
Web Page: www.comfortkeepers.com  
Hours: Open 24 Hours 
Contact Persons:         
- Brooke Reynolds, Director brookereynolds@comfortkeepers.com     
- Regina Robertson, ARMS reginarobertson@comfortkeepers.com 
- Justin Frady, General Manager justinfrady@comfortkeepers.com 
 
Foothills Service Project (E026) Non-Profit     Housing & Home Improv. (140) 
P.O. Box 86 
Rutherford College, NC 28671 
(828) 879-8400  
Street Address: 940 Malcolm Blvd. 
Hours: 10AM-3:30PM Tuesday 
Contact Persons: 
- Scotty Donnelly, Director sdonnelly@foothillsserviceproject.org  
 
Greenway Public Transportation (E036) Public     General Transportation (250) 
1459 Robinwood Road  
Newton NC, 28658         
(828) 464-9444/FAX: (828) 466-0570 
Hours: 8:35AM-5:20PM Monday-Saturday 
Contact Persons: 
- Michael Bowman, Executive Director (828) 465-7642, mbowman@mygreenway.org  
- Kaylan Kelley, Mobility Manager (828) 465-7640, kkelley@mygreenway.org   
- Amber Sanchez, ARMS, asanchez@mygreenway.org 
- Amanda Safrit, Deputy Finance Director - asafrit@mygreenway.org  
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Neighbors Network (E034) Private Non-Profit     Senior Center Operations (170) 
502 Thornburg Dr. NE        Senior Center Gen. Purpose (176) 
Conover, NC 28613 
(828) 464-1111 
Web Page : www.neighborsnetwork.org 
Hours: 8AM-5PM Monday-Thursday, Friday 8AM-12PM 
Contact Persons: 
- Dianna-Lee Keever, President – dianna@neighborsnetwork.org  
- Rik Covalinski, Executive Director – rik@neighborsnetwork.org  

 
REGIONAL SERVICES 
Legal Aid of North Carolina - Morganton Office (E019) Non-Profit  Legal Services (130) 
211 East Union Street 
Morganton, NC  28655 
(828) 437-8280/1-800-849-5195 / FAX:  437-9397 
Hours: 9:00AM-5:00PM Monday-Friday 
Contact Persons: 
- Jonathan Perry, Managing Attorney jonathanp@legalaidnc.org 
- Sonia Love, sonial@legalaidnc.org  
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